	ม-สาเร์ สำเภส) paper. การรา Secretary	Ŧ	Tendersbids are invited for E-auction of the following assets and properties of the company (In Liqn) on "As is Where is Whatever there is basis" from the prospective buyers. The details of Reserve Price and EMD are as under:	Earnest Money		2,74,81,531/-		At the time of the above assets/ property will be held on 17.07.2023 between 11:00 A.M. to 4:00 P.M. At the time of taking inspection of the aforesaid assets/ properties of the company (in Liqn), all the interested buyers are requested to follow the advisory issued by the District Administration of the area in respect of spread of COVID-19 in the interst of their own wellbeing and in public interest.	The e-auction will be conducted through the website <u>https://olauction.en/bida.com</u> on 24,07.2023 between 11:00 AM to 04:00 PM with auto time extension of 10 minutes each time if the bid is made in the Last 10 minutes before the close of e-auction. The biddens/lenderers should submit their online offer through the website <u>https://olauction.en/vida.com</u> The tenderers should collect the detailed information, terms & condition through the website <u>https://olauction.en/vida.com</u> and may also take helo from the below conna-se.	Office of Official Liquidator 011-24693393-94; Raitiel: Navneet Mishra 9355030630; Amrendra Kumar 8448289980 Anand Kumar 9355030602. The EMD amount (interest free) should be deposited through the modes available on the portal. The last date of Perilopation in aAuction and online submission of EMD is 22.07 2023 at 04:00 PM. This sale is subject to confirmation by the Montble High Count of Dehi.	(A.K. MAHAPATRA) OFFICIAL LIQUIDATOF HIGH COURT OF DEL!
	थान (एनउ fileriewspäpe	T OF DELHI ov) TT, 1956 & 96 CF	the company (In Ligrice and EMD are as un	Reserve Price/ Fair Market Value		27,48,15,315/-		n 11:00 A.M. to 4:00 P.N mpany (In Liqn), all th è area in respect of spn	da.com on 24.07.202 ade in the Last 10 min <u>uttos://olauction.enh</u> ms & condition t	9355030630; Amrenc des available on the t:00 PM.	
Z	राष्ट्रीय मुक्त विद्यालयी शिक्षा संस्थान (एनअ days from the date of publishing the notification in the newspäper	IN THE HON'BLE HIGH COURT OF (ORIGINAL COMPANY JURISDICTION) IN THE MATTER OF THE COMPANIES ACT, 1956 & IN THE MATTER OF HOFFLAND FINANCE LIMITED COMPANY PETITION NO.351/1999 E-AUCTION SALE NOTICE	Tendersbids are invited for E-auction of the following assets and properties of the company (In Liqn) or Whatever there is basis" from the prospective buyers. The details of Reserve Price and EMD are as under:	Area of Land	23,167 Sq. Mtrs (5.72 Acres)	68, 606 Sq. Mtrs (16.95 Acres)	•	Inspection of the above assets/ property will be held on 17.07.2023 between 11:00 A.M. to 4:00 P.M. At the time of laking inspection of the aforesaid assets/ properties of the company (In Liqn), all the requested to follow the advisory issued by the District Administration of the area in respect of spre- tingrest of their own wellbeing and in public interest.	The e-auction will be conducted through the website <u>https://olauction.en/vida.com</u> on 24.07.2023 between 04:00 PM with auto time extension of 10 minutes each time if the bid is made in the Last 10 minutes befor e-auction. The biddens/lenderens should submit their online offer through the website <u>https://olauction.en/vida.com</u> The tenderens should collect the detailed information, terms & condition through <u>https://olauction.en/vida.com</u> through <u>https://olauction.en/vida.com</u> through <u>https://olauction.en/vida.com</u> through <u>https://olauction.en/vida.com</u> through the tenderens should collect the detailed information, terms & condition through <u>https://olauction.en/vida.com</u> through thttps://olauction.en/vida.com	Office of Official Liquidator 011-24693393-94; Ralitel: Navneet Mishra 9355030 Anand Kumar 9355030602. The EMD amount (interest free) should be deposited through the modes avai peritcipetion in <u>A</u> uction and online submission of EMD is 22.07-2023 at 04:00 PM. This sale is subject to confirmation by the Hon ble High Court of Delhi.	
TIMES NATION	विद्यालर्य blishing the	V'BLE H RIGINAL COM ATTER OF TH IN THE HOFFLAND COMPANY PE	the following ass ective buyers. The		2639, 2666, 2693, 2707, 2724, 2729, 2878,		2735, 2746,	nspection of the above assets/ property will be held c At the time of taking inspection of the aforesaid asse requested to follow the advisory issued by the Distri interest of their own wellbeing and in public interest.	ough the website j of 10 minutes ea nit their online offe ct the detaile of may also take h	(4693393-94; Ra should be depo e submission of E by the Hon'ble Hi	- -
Z	and put	HE N HE N	uction of he prospe	No	2638, 2650, 2692, 2702, 2727, 2727, 2727, 2727, 2763,		2731, 2744, 3357	ssets/ prop action of th dvisory iss eing and i	lucted thro extension iould subn Id colle ta.com ar	ator 011-2 02. rest free) and online	
SE	राष्ट्रीय मुक्त mthedate of pu	H -	od for E-a ils" from t	Khasra No.	2522, 2643, 2674, 2696, 2713, 27730, 2730,		2728, 2737, 2763,	above as king inspe low the ac	ll be conc auto time derers sh rs shou on.enivic	al Liquida 33550306 Sunt (Inter Auction	₹
IIIII	ystromth	Z	s/bids are invite ver there is bas	Name of the Company	Goga Foods Limited Land at Khekhra Baghpat, UP	Hoffland Engineers Limited Khekhra Baghpat, UP		nspection of the At the time of tal requested to fol interest of their of	Ine e-auction with a 04:00 PM with a e-auction. The bidders/ten The tendere. https://olaucti	Office of Official Liquidator Anand Kumar 9355030602. The EMD amount (Interest Participation in eAuction and This sale is subject to confirm	DATE: 06.07.2023 PLACE: NEW DELHI
	21 da		Vhate Whate	S S	-	~	Note:		ന് എന്നു	6.	8 J
		- <b>1</b> % 5 E <b>1</b> % 5 ¥ 5	¥ e p	of	ed ed	of a B					ខ្ល
EV	ndift on or Care inted Sunit		through think o 23, Shalor 3 before 05 leo	"ICICIBar larifications <sup>1</sup> C	Proptech F Proptech F Officer rese Is and cond ce 2023 te	<b>ODISNE</b> CIN: U4010 CIN: U4010 Zone-A, 7 <sup>th</sup> a Phone : +9 <sup>t</sup> Phone : +9 <sup>t</sup> Phone : 6 <sup>t</sup>	ion (ITrol	ce-bas of the second se	Name Deputy Manag Assista	iled 8023 .co.in/stes eive thore	Corrige 0:
THE TIMES OF INDIA, NEV TUESDAY, JULY 11, 2023	NCCF. An addition is available in the detailed information is available in www.indf-indift. Of NicoF Viebsite i.e. www.indf-indift. Of NicoF Viebsite i.e. www.indf-indift. Of NicoF Viebsite Limited (Borrower). Sumited Sumited Sumited Mutha	The online auction will take URL Link-https://disposa (URL Link-https://disposa URL Link-https://disposa as per schedule The Prospective Bidder(s) r Eat: IOICI Bank Limited above mentioned website o	Limited, Plot No 23, Shai August 05, 2023 before 05 Bank in 6	For any further clarifications of tenders, kindly contact to the	Please note that Marketing Pri Ltd3. Hecta Proptech F The Authonised Officer rese For detailed terms and cond Date : July 11, 2023 Place : DelhiNOCR	CIN: U4010 CIN: U4010 Zone A, 7th a Zone A, 7th a Phone : +94 POWE	Odisha Company, dal Power Station (ITron capacity of 1740 hnd	phase). We are loo <sup>me</sup> following position <b>nd</b> <b>performance-bas</b> on laws as notified by	<b>SI. No.</b> 3 3 2 1	For detailed 2023 www.opgc.co.in/stes and to receive thore are advised to gsite.	applying. Corrige 023 No. OPGC/CO/HF
THE TI	NCCF Neb NCCF Web		)			•		•		C	) <b>≥</b> ≻ ,¥

#### THE TIMES OF INDIA, NEV TUESDAY, JULY 11, 2023

# TIMES NATION



## राष्ट्रीय मुक्त विद्यालयी शिक्षा संस्थान (एनआईओएस

21 days from the date of publishing the notification in the newspaper.

Secretary

## IN THE HON'BLE HIGH COURT OF DELHI

(ORIGINAL COMPANY JURISDICTION)

IN THE MATTER OF THE COMPANIES ACT, 1956 &

IN THE MATTER OF

HOFFLAND FINANCE LIMITED

**COMPANY PETITION NO.351/1999** 

### **E-AUCTION SALE NOTICE**

Tenders/bids are invited for E-auction of the following assets and properties of the company (In Liqn) on "As is Where is Whatever there is basis" from the prospective buyers. The details of Reserve Price and EMD are as under:

SI no.	Name of the Company	Khasra	No.	1 - D	Area of Land	Reserve Price/ Fair Market Value	Earnest Money
1	Goga Foods Limited Land at Khekhra Baghpat, UP	2522, 2643, 2674, 2696, 2713, 2725, 2730,	2638, 2650, 2692, 2702, 2722, 2727, 2763,	2639, 2666, 2693, 2707, 2724, 2729, 2878,	23,167 Sq. Mtrs (5.72 Acres)	27,48,15,315/-	2,74,81,531/-
2	Hoffland Engineers Limited Land at Khekhra Baghpat, UP	2641, 2645, 2652, 2670, 2676, 2680, 2684, 2695, 2698 2724, 2728, 2728, 2737, 2763,	2642, 2648, 2654, 2654, 2671, 2678, 2681, 2688, 2699, 2725, 2731, 2744, 3357	2644, 2649, 2655, 2675, 2679, 2682, 2694, 2697, 2702, 2727, 2735, 2746,	68,606 Sq. Mtrs (16.95 Acres)		

Note:

- 1. Inspection of the above assets/ property will be held on 17.07.2023 between 11:00 A.M. to 4:00 P.M.
- 2. At the time of taking inspection of the aforesaid assets/ properties of the company (In Liqn), all the interested buyers are requested to follow the advisory issued by the District Administration of the area in respect of spread of COVID-19 in the interest of their own wellbeing and in public interest.
- The e-auction will be conducted through the website <u>https://olauction.enivida.com</u> on 24.07.2023 between 11:00 AM to 04:00 PM with auto time extension of 10 minutes each time if the bid is made in the Last 10 minutes before the close of e-auction.
- 4. The bidders/tenderers should submit their online offer through the website https://olauction.enivida.com
- 5. The tenderers should collect the detailed information, terms & condition through the website https://olauction.enlvida.com and may also take help from the below contacts:-

Office of Official Liquidator 011-24693393-94; Railtel: Navneet Mishra 9355030630; Amrendra Kumar 8448288980; Anand Kumar 9355030602.

- The EMD amount (interest free) should be deposited through the modes available on the portal. The last date of participation in eAuction and online submission of EMD is 22.07.2023 at 04:00 PM.
- 7. This sale is subject to confirmation by the Hon'ble High Court of Delhi.

DATE: 06.07.2023 PLACE: NEW DELHI (A.K. MAHAPATRA) OFFICIAL LIQUIDATOR HIGH COURT OF DELHI